Himachal Pradesh Jal Shakti Vibhag * NOTICE INVITING TENDER*

Sealed item rate tenders on form PWD 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Jaisinghpur on the behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the appropriate and eligible contractors/Firm enlisted with Jal Shakti Vibhag so as to reach in this office on or **02.11.2024 at 11.00 AM** and will be opened on the same day at **11.30 AM** in the presence of intending contractors/Firm or their authorized agent who may like to be present. The tenders can be had from the office of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Jaisinghpur against cash payment (Non refundable) upto **3.00 PM on 01.11.2024**. The notice inviting tender's are on the Department website "WWW.hpiph.org" which can be down loaded. The Firm/Contractors who downloaded the tender form from the website shall deposit the cost of tender form alongwith with other eligibility criteria in a separate sealed cover upto **5.00 PM on 01.11.2024.** The rates in the tender form will be filled in words and in figures failing, which the tender will be rejected. The earnest money in the shape of FDR/ National Saving Certificate duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Jaisinghpur. Conditional tenders or tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reasons. The option of the tenderer shall be

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest money	Time limit	Cost of form
1	Augumentation and extension of LWSS Ashapuri Kosari and Thachroo in Tehsil Jaisinghpur Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- Providing, Supply Errection and commissioning of Electrical and Machinical instruments for 40 HP Centrifugal Pumps at Tambru dagoh stage 2)	430140	8603	1 Month	250
2	C/O LIS Sakoh Liunda in Tehsil Jaisinghpur Distt. Kangra HP (SH:-Change of route of existing Rising Main due to flood zone area)	331742	6635	1 Month	250
3	CAD Work to LIS Kangain in Tehsil Jaisinghpur Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- Repair of existing office building of JSV Division Jaisinghpur)	154481	3090	3 Month	250
4	Providing FHTC under LWSS Kona Pihri Galoti,LWSS Duhak Dhaniyara, LWSS Bheri Paprola, LWSS Tina Jjameter, LWSS Dali Bhulender, LWSS Lahru Sadda etc. under JJM in Tehsil Jaisinghpur Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- R/Walls with filter beds of LWSS Lahru Sadda and other Miscellaneous work)	224736	4495	3 Month	250
5	C/O LIS Sakoh Liunda in Tehsil Jaisinghpur Distt. Kangra HP (SH:-Change of route of existing Rising Main due to flood zone area)	229667	4593	1 Month	250
6	C/O FIS Lohan Kuhl in GP Bharwana in Tehsil Palampur Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- C/O reinforcement concrete channel RD 1660 to 1695 =35 Mtrs & RD 1798-1840 = 42 Mtrs total=77 Mtrs)	266743	5335	3 Months	250
7	Improvement of LIS Almapur in Tehsil Jaisinghpur Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- C/O protection work in front of pump house of LIS Alampur)	499650	9993	3 Month	250

Terms and Conditions

- 1. The application for issue of tender form will be received upto **01.11.2024** alongwith cost of form and tender form will be issued till **01.11.2024** upto 03.00 PM against application received till **01.11.2024**
- 2. The tender received without earnest money will be rejected
- 3. The Contractor shall accompany his enlistment/renewal orders/registration of EPF/GST with his application or obtaining the tender documents.
- 4. The tender form shall be issued to only those contractors who are found eligible.
- 5. If **02.11.2024** happens to be holiday the tender shall be opened on next working day at **11.30 AM.**
- The Income tax, sales tax, education cess and labour cess shall be deducted according to instructions from Govt. time to time.
- 7. Corrigendum/Addendum/Corrections, if any, will be published in the Website.

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Jaisinghpur.

Dated: 22.10.2024

NO.EE/JSD/JSP/EA-I/Tender/2024:- 4990-5075

Copy to the following for information:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer (DZ) Jal Shakti Vibhag Dharamshala.
- 2. The Superintending Engineers Jal Shakti Circle Dharamshala.
- 3. All the Executive Engineer working in Jal Shakti Vibhag In H.P.
- 4. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division.
- 5. All the Contractors/Firm.
- Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Jaisinghpur.